Population and Housing Density by Region

Population

Housing
units

Area in square miles

Density per square
mile of land area

Total
area

Land
area

Population

Housing
units

Alabama

4,447,100

1,963,711

52,419

50,744

87.6

38.7

Region 1
Region 2
Region 3
Region 4
Region 5
Region 6
Region 7
Region 8
Region 9
Region 10
Region 11

Region 12

230,230
268,208
1,031,412
461,034
113,961
209,045
290,274
578,698
333,055
164,848
223,350
542,985

106,071
118,156
445,993
211,769
51,737
96,320
132,378
255,930
138,832
73,160
97,630
235,735

3,364
3,367
3,350
3,291
3,204
3,177
3,441
4,163
4,154
4,198
4,716
4,636

68
69

14
90
43

847
54
13
58

152

3,255
3,284
3,276
3,252
3,155
3,145
3,404
4,100
4,100
4,150
4,658
4,571

70.7
81.7
314.8
141.8
36.1
66.5
85.3
141.1
81.2
39.7
48.0
118.8

32.6
36.0
136.1
65.1
16.4
30.6
38.9
62.4
33.9
17.6
21.0
51.6

Source: U.S. Bureau of Census, Census 2000 Summary File 1, Table GCT-PH1: Population, Housing Units, Area and Density.

Regional Tabulations by South Central Alabama Development Commission, March 2010.
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Population Density Per Region, 2000

Persons Per Square Mile of Land Area

Source: U.S. Bureau of Census, Census 2000 Summary File 1, Table GCT-PH1: Population, Housing Units, Area and Density.

Regional Tabulations by South Central Alabama Development Commission, March 2010.
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Total Area and Population Density by County, 2000

Area in square miles Population
Density Per
Square Mile of

Total Water Land Land Area

Alabama 52,419.02 1,675.01 50,744.00 87.6

Autauga 604.45 8.48 595.97 73.3
Baldwin 2,026.93 430.58 1,596.35 88
Barbour 904.52 19.61 884.9
Bibb 626.16 3.14 623.03
Blount 650.6 5.02 645.59
Bullock 626.06 1.04 625.01
Butler 777.92 1.05 776.87
Calhoun 612.32 3.86 608.46
Chambers 603.11 5.94 597.17
Cherokee 599.95 46.83 553.12
Chilton 700.76 6.78 693.98
Choctaw 920.85 7.34 913.51
Clarke 1,252.51 14.13 1,238.38
Clay 606 0.93 605.07
Cleburne 561.02 0.81 560.21
Coffee 680.48 1.49 678.99
Colbert 623.61 29.08 594.53
Conecuh 852.51 1.71 850.79
Coosa 666.36 13.91 652.44
Covington 1,043.86 10.05 1,033.82
Crenshaw 610.88 1.3 609.58
Cullman 754.82 16.39 738.43
Dale 562.67 1.6 561.07
Dallas 993.37 980.71
DeKalb 778.65 777.91
Elmore 657.21 621.26
Escambia 952.95 947.38
Etowah 548.75 534.82
Fayette 629.34 627.66
Franklin 646.51 635.64
Geneva 578.9 576.28
Greene 659.93 645.87
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Area in square miles Population

Density Per

Square Mile of
Total Area Water Area Land Area Land Area

Hale 656.47 12.74 643.74 26.7
Henry 568.33 6.53 561.8 29
Houston 581.65 1.29 580.36
Jackson ,126.77 48.02 1,078.74
Jefferson ,123.80 11.2 1,112.61
Lamar 605.47 0.62 604.85
Lauderdale 718.78 49.32 669.46
Lawrence 718.07 24.68 693.38
Lee 615.55 6.84 608.71
Limestone 607.08 39.03 568.05
Lowndes 725.03 71 717.94
Macon 613.24 2.72 610.52
Madison 812.85 7.93 804.92
Marengo 982.85 5.8 977.04
Marion 743.57 2.16 741.41
Marshall 623.16 56.1 567.06
Mobile 1,644.02 410.93 1,233.09
Monroe 1,034.53 8.67 1,025.85
Montgomery 799.76 9.99 789.76
Morgan 599.06 16.84 582.21
Perry 724.08 4.59 719.48
Pickens 890.05 8.63 881.42
Pike 672.1 1.06 671.03
Randolph 584.11 3.06 581.05
Russell 647.38 6.06 641.32
St. Clair 653.61 19.86 633.75
Shelby 809.53 14.83 794.69
Sumter 913.3 8.37 904.94
Talladega 760.25 20.72 739.53
Tallapoosa 766.23 48.3 717.93
Tuscaloosa 1,351.23 26.85 1,324.37
Walker 805.3 10.91 794.39 89
Washington 1,088.54 7.89 1,080.66 16.7
Wilcox 907.46 18.78 888.68 14.8
Winston 631.86 17.42 614.44 40.4

Source: U.S. Bureau of Census, Census 2000 Summary File 1, Table GCT-PH1: Population, Housing Units, Area and Density.
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